

**SECTION 1: Grading (Curve Realignment)**

ROAD NO: 13

WORK ORDER: H0273916

PROJECT NO: 4539

LOCATION: (1.6km N of PTH 3 - 4.8km N of PTH 3)

**SUMMARY OF PRICES**

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
J.K.W. Construction Ltd.	1,262,410.09	1,262,410.09
E.F. Moon Construction Ltd.	1,477,342.00	1,477,342.00
Hugh Munro Construction Ltd.	1,530,669.00	1,530,669.00
Tri-Core Projects Ltd.	1,652,825.00	1,652,825.00
Meseyton Construction Ltd.	1,708,460.00	1,708,460.00
Bayview Construction Ltd.	1,717,037.00	1,717,037.00
Dirt Pro Inc.	1,726,237.50	1,726,237.50
Nelson River Construction Inc.	1,758,600.00	1,758,600.00
Earth Max Construction Inc.	1,845,636.50	1,845,636.50
L. Chabot Enterprises Ltd.	1,971,221.50	1,971,221.50
Edie Construction Ltd.	1,997,966.87	1,997,966.87
H. Baudry Construction 1980 Ltd.	2,032,383.50	2,032,383.50
Armcon Ltd.	REJECTED BID	REJECTED BID

**SECTION 1: Grading (Curve Realignment)**

ROAD NO: 13

WORK ORDER: H0273916

PROJECT NO: 4539

LOCATION: (1.6km N of PTH 3 - 4.8km N of PTH 3)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER J.K.W. Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER E.F. Moon Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Hugh Munro Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Tri-Core Projects Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	63,850.00	63,850.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	68,000.00	68,000.00
Traffic Control, Level IV	1	lump sum	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
Supply & Install Straw Wattle	150	m	15.00	2,250.00	6.90	1,035.00	8.00	1,200.00	10.00	1,500.00
Topsoil Excavation (Modified)	10500	m3	4.25	44,625.00	3.81	40,005.00	2.50	26,250.00	9.25	97,125.00
Common Excavation	9800	m3	4.50	44,100.00	5.00	49,000.00	8.50	83,300.00	3.50	34,300.00
Composite Excavation	13500	m3	10.75	145,125.00	22.00	297,000.00	18.00	243,000.00	30.00	405,000.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	17000	m2	2.40	40,800.00	1.72	29,240.00	2.25	38,250.00	2.00	34,000.00
Crushed Rock, 100mm Minus (Limestone) (Supplied)	7000	m3	11.50	80,500.00	6.59	46,130.00	13.00	91,000.00	12.00	84,000.00
Granular Base Course Class "A"	4500	t	21.50	96,750.00	23.75	106,875.00	21.25	95,625.00	25.00	112,500.00
Binder Material	450	t	0.00	0.00	1.00	450.00	0.10	45.00	0.00	0.00
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts	97	m	50.00	4,850.00	100.00	9,700.00	55.00	5,335.00	20.00	1,940.00
Placing Culverts Group "A" (Modified)	67	m	171.40	11,483.80	190.00	12,730.00	195.00	13,065.00	300.00	20,100.00
Placing Culverts Group "B" (Modified)	64	m	292.85	18,742.40	315.00	20,160.00	386.00	24,704.00	465.00	29,760.00
Placing Culverts Group "C" (Modified)	87	m	427.00	37,149.00	500.00	43,500.00	505.00	43,935.00	495.00	43,065.00
Placing Culverts Group "E" (Modified)	59.2	m	384.30	22,750.56	1,135.00	67,192.00	1,300.00	76,960.00	800.00	47,360.00
Jacking PC Concrete Culverts - 750mm (Modified)	29.5	m	1,737.75	51,263.63	1,750.00	51,625.00	1,700.00	50,150.00	2,750.00	81,125.00
Jacking PC Concrete Culverts - 1500mm (Modified)	68.4	m	4,079.25	279,020.70	4,125.00	282,150.00	4,250.00	290,700.00	3,950.00	270,180.00
Delay Time for Obstruction Removal	10	h	945.00	9,450.00	955.00	9,550.00	900.00	9,000.00	1,800.00	18,000.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350mm	250	t	50.00	12,500.00	45.00	11,250.00	55.00	13,750.00	52.00	13,000.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 450mm	700	t	50.00	35,000.00	45.00	31,500.00	55.00	38,500.00	53.00	37,100.00
Filling Existing Culverts (Modified)	2	ea	9,500.00	19,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	9,800.00	19,600.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
Hydraulic Excavator	50	h	150.00	7,500.00	150.00	7,500.00	175.00	8,750.00	165.00	8,250.00
Semi-Trailer Truck	50	h	120.00	6,000.00	110.00	5,500.00	110.00	5,500.00	120.00	6,000.00
Track Type Tractor with Hydraulic Dozer	50	h	160.00	8,000.00	185.00	9,250.00	165.00	8,250.00	185.00	9,250.00
Trimming	8	sta	500.00	4,000.00	850.00	6,800.00	650.00	5,200.00	355.00	2,840.00

**SECTION 1: Grading (Curve Realignment)**

ROAD NO: 13

WORK ORDER: H0273916

PROJECT NO: 4539

LOCATION: (1.6km N of PTH 3 - 4.8km N of PTH 3)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>J.K.W. Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>E.F. Moon Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Hugh Munro Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Tri-Core Projects Ltd.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Seeding	6	ha	450.00	2,700.00	400.00	2,400.00	600.00	3,600.00	405.00	2,430.00
Supp/Place Erosion Control Blanket	60000	m2	2.50	150,000.00	2.28	136,800.00	2.00	120,000.00	2.50	150,000.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
	<b>SECTION 1 TOTAL</b>			1,262,410.09		1,477,342.00		1,530,669.00		1,652,825.00
	<b>BID TOTAL</b>			1,262,410.09		1,477,342.00		1,530,669.00		1,652,825.00

**SECTION 1: Grading (Curve Realignment)**

ROAD NO: 13

WORK ORDER: H0273916

PROJECT NO: 4539

LOCATION: (1.6km N of PTH 3 - 4.8km N of PTH 3)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Meseyton Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Bayview Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Dirt Pro Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Nelson River Construction Inc.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	110,000.00	110,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	62,750.00	62,750.00
Traffic Control, Level IV	1	lump sum	50,000.00	50,000.00	63,000.00	63,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	81,500.00	81,500.00
Supply & Install Straw Wattle	150	m	15.00	2,250.00	10.00	1,500.00	10.00	1,500.00	11.00	1,650.00
Topsoil Excavation (Modified)	10500	m3	6.75	70,875.00	6.00	63,000.00	6.00	63,000.00	7.30	76,650.00
Common Excavation	9800	m3	8.00	78,400.00	5.00	49,000.00	5.00	49,000.00	7.30	71,540.00
Composite Excavation	13500	m3	16.75	226,125.00	31.00	418,500.00	22.00	297,000.00	24.40	329,400.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	17000	m2	2.50	42,500.00	1.80	30,600.00	3.00	51,000.00	1.75	29,750.00
Crushed Rock, 100mm Minus (Limestone) (Supplied)	7000	m3	12.00	84,000.00	12.00	84,000.00	11.50	80,500.00	14.75	103,250.00
Granular Base Course Class "A"	4500	t	22.75	102,375.00	23.00	103,500.00	30.00	135,000.00	26.80	120,600.00
Binder Material	450	t	0.00	0.00	0.01	4.50	5.00	2,250.00	0.00	0.00
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts	97	m	95.00	9,215.00	90.00	8,730.00	125.00	12,125.00	65.00	6,305.00
Placing Culverts Group "A" (Modified)	67	m	325.00	21,775.00	200.00	13,400.00	195.00	13,065.00	255.00	17,085.00
Placing Culverts Group "B" (Modified)	64	m	500.00	32,000.00	400.00	25,600.00	350.00	22,400.00	435.00	27,840.00
Placing Culverts Group "C" (Modified)	87	m	725.00	63,075.00	630.00	54,810.00	525.00	45,675.00	655.00	56,985.00
Placing Culverts Group "E" (Modified)	59.2	m	1,100.00	65,120.00	1,000.00	59,200.00	1,400.00	82,880.00	1,550.00	91,760.00
Jacking PC Concrete Culverts - 750mm (Modified)	29.5	m	1,740.00	51,330.00	1,675.00	49,412.50	1,675.00	49,412.50	2,200.00	64,900.00
Jacking PC Concrete Culverts - 1500mm (Modified)	68.4	m	4,100.00	280,440.00	3,950.00	270,180.00	3,950.00	270,180.00	3,800.00	259,920.00
Delay Time for Obstruction Removal	10	h	1,000.00	10,000.00	900.00	9,000.00	900.00	9,000.00	900.00	9,000.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350mm	250	t	42.00	10,500.00	60.00	15,000.00	100.00	25,000.00	66.50	16,625.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 450mm	700	t	43.00	30,100.00	61.00	42,700.00	100.00	70,000.00	65.50	45,850.00
Filling Existing Culverts (Modified)	2	ea	10,000.00	20,000.00	9,500.00	19,000.00	9,500.00	19,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
Hydraulic Excavator	50	h	165.00	8,250.00	180.00	9,000.00	155.00	7,750.00	165.00	8,250.00
Semi-Trailer Truck	50	h	100.00	5,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	115.00	5,750.00	128.00	6,400.00
Track Type Tractor with Hydraulic Dozer	50	h	155.00	7,750.00	180.00	9,000.00	175.00	8,750.00	187.00	9,350.00
Trimming	8	sta	600.00	4,800.00	350.00	2,800.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00

**SECTION 1: Grading (Curve Realignment)**

ROAD NO: 13

WORK ORDER: H0273916

PROJECT NO: 4539

LOCATION: (1.6km N of PTH 3 - 4.8km N of PTH 3)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Meseyton Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Bayview Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Dirt Pro Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Nelson River Construction Inc.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Seeding	6	ha	430.00	2,580.00	350.00	2,100.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	540.00	3,240.00
Supp/Place Erosion Control Blanket	60000	m2	4.50	270,000.00	2.15	129,000.00	2.15	129,000.00	3.00	180,000.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
	<b>SECTION 1 TOTAL</b>			1,708,460.00		1,717,037.00		1,726,237.50		1,758,600.00
	<b>BID TOTAL</b>			1,708,460.00		1,717,037.00		1,726,237.50		1,758,600.00

**SECTION 1: Grading (Curve Realignment)**

ROAD NO: 13

WORK ORDER: H0273916

PROJECT NO: 4539

LOCATION: (1.6km N of PTH 3 - 4.8km N of PTH 3)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Earth Max Construction Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>L. Chabot Enterprises Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Edie Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>H. Baudry Construction 1980 Ltd.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	142,400.00	142,400.00	326,737.00	326,737.00	125,305.00	125,305.00	155,000.00	155,000.00
Traffic Control, Level IV	1	lump sum	8,040.00	8,040.00	37,500.00	37,500.00	157,000.00	157,000.00	47,500.00	47,500.00
Supply & Install Straw Wattle	150	m	20.00	3,000.00	6.50	975.00	12.00	1,800.00	49.00	7,350.00
Topsoil Excavation (Modified)	10500	m3	5.00	52,500.00	9.00	94,500.00	7.25	76,125.00	5.25	55,125.00
Common Excavation	9800	m3	5.00	49,000.00	9.71	95,158.00	6.80	66,640.00	7.29	71,442.00
Composite Excavation	13500	m3	23.50	317,250.00	19.55	263,925.00	18.45	249,075.00	9.50	128,250.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	17000	m2	2.50	42,500.00	3.00	51,000.00	1.35	22,950.00	3.99	67,830.00
Crushed Rock, 100mm Minus (Limestone) (Supplied)	7000	m3	10.00	70,000.00	8.36	58,520.00	16.00	112,000.00	18.59	130,130.00
Granular Base Course Class "A"	4500	t	24.50	110,250.00	26.08	117,360.00	37.55	168,975.00	33.60	151,200.00
Binder Material	450	t	24.50	11,025.00	1.00	450.00	0.00	0.00	0.20	90.00
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts	97	m	50.00	4,850.00	130.00	12,610.00	185.00	17,945.00	100.00	9,700.00
Placing Culverts Group "A" (Modified)	67	m	170.00	11,390.00	399.00	26,733.00	235.40	15,771.80	295.00	19,765.00
Placing Culverts Group "B" (Modified)	64	m	300.00	19,200.00	486.00	31,104.00	289.55	18,531.20	395.00	25,280.00
Placing Culverts Group "C" (Modified)	87	m	450.00	39,150.00	800.00	69,600.00	390.25	33,951.75	695.00	60,465.00
Placing Culverts Group "E" (Modified)	59.2	m	4,695.00	277,944.00	1,863.00	110,289.60	1,577.36	93,379.71	1,495.00	88,504.00
Jacking PC Concrete Culverts - 750mm (Modified)	29.5	m	1,845.00	54,427.50	2,777.00	81,921.50	1,803.95	53,216.53	3,495.00	103,102.50
Jacking PC Concrete Culverts - 1500mm (Modified)	68.4	m	4,695.00	321,138.00	4,426.00	302,738.40	4,201.95	287,413.38	6,750.00	461,700.00
Delay Time for Obstruction Removal	10	h	1,070.00	10,700.00	900.00	9,000.00	981.00	9,810.00	100.00	1,000.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350mm	250	t	70.00	17,500.00	60.00	15,000.00	112.85	28,212.50	59.70	14,925.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 450mm	700	t	70.00	49,000.00	60.00	42,000.00	113.35	79,345.00	69.75	48,825.00
Filling Existing Culverts (Modified)	2	ea	11,286.00	22,572.00	9,500.00	19,000.00	9,885.00	19,770.00	25,000.00	50,000.00
Hydraulic Excavator	50	h	90.00	4,500.00	150.00	7,500.00	217.00	10,850.00	225.00	11,250.00
Semi-Trailer Truck	50	h	100.00	5,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	95.00	4,750.00	125.00	6,250.00
Track Type Tractor with Hydraulic Dozer	50	h	90.00	4,500.00	150.00	7,500.00	185.00	9,250.00	198.00	9,900.00
Trimming	8	sta	1,000.00	8,000.00	500.00	4,000.00	600.00	4,800.00	950.00	7,600.00

**SECTION 1: Grading (Curve Realignment)**

ROAD NO: 13

WORK ORDER: H0273916

PROJECT NO: 4539

LOCATION: (1.6km N of PTH 3 - 4.8km N of PTH 3)

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Earth Max Construction Inc.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>L. Chabot Enterprises Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Edie Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>H. Baudry Construction 1980 Ltd.</b>	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Seeding	6	ha	800.00	4,800.00	350.00	2,100.00	1,850.00	11,100.00	500.00	3,000.00
Supp/Place Erosion Control Blanket	60000	m2	2.25	135,000.00	2.15	129,000.00	4.50	270,000.00	4.12	247,200.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
	<b>SECTION 1 TOTAL</b>			1,845,636.50		1,971,221.50		1,997,966.87		2,032,383.50
	<b>BID TOTAL</b>			1,845,636.50		1,971,221.50		1,997,966.87		2,032,383.50